or Sell 
cannabis seeds or seedlings to similar entities that are licensed to cultivate cannabis in this state or in 
any other jurisdiction.  

MEDICINAL CANNABIS CULTIVATORS’ TIERS: 

(1) A Tier I cultivator shall not exceed an indoor growth area of two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet.  

(2) A Tier II cultivator shall not exceed an indoor growth area of ten thousand (10,000) square feet.  

(3) A Tier III cultivator shall not exceed an indoor growth area of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 
feet.  

(4) A Tier IV cultivator shall not exceed an indoor growth area of fifty thousand (50,000) square feet.  

MEDICINAL CANNABIS DISPENSARY: means an establishment that is licensed in compliance with KRS 
218B to:  Acquire or possess medicinal cannabis from a cultivator, processor, or producer in this state;

[...]

A separately designated area of land, larger than an individual lot, 
delineated by identifiable legally recorded boundary lines. 

PARKING SPACE: An off-street space available for the parking of one (1) motor vehicle and having an 
area of not less than one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet, exclusive of driveways, and shall have 
direct access to a street or alley. Except on lots occupied by single-family and two-family dwellings, 
parking spaces shall be so arranged as to provide for both ingress and egress by forward motion of

[...]

those districts where they are designated as a conditional use under the zoning district regulations. In 
addition to conforming with all conditional use regulations and all other provisions of this ordinance, fraternity 
or sorority houses located outside of the university district shall be subject to the following regulations. 

(A) At least fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of land area shall be required before any fraternity or 
sorority house may be approved as a conditional use. 

(B) Centralized kitchen facilities may be provided in the fraternity or sorority house; however, no 
provision shall be made for kitchen facilities in any individual student’s room or suite.